profitability based on predetermined set of policies, criteria and formula that governs both labor and
management in implementing the Productivity Based Pay.

RULE II - PRESCRIBING THE FLOOR WAGE (Tier 1)

SECTION 1. FLOOR WAGE. Upon effectivity of this Wage Order, the floor wage is set at two hundred fifty
five pesos (P255.00) per day taking into account the region's poverty threshold, average wages and region
specific adjustments in consideration of the need to restore the lost purchasing power of the prevailing
minimum wages, impact tn the total household expendlturesbrought about by the increases in the price of

[...]

petroleum products, fare in public utility vehicles, toll fee, and price of prime commodities, among others.

SECTION 2. AMOUNT OF INCREASES TO THE LEVELOF FLOOR WAGE. Upon effectivity of this Wage Order,
workers and employees in the private sector in Region IV-A whose minimum wage rates fall below the
prescribed floor wage of two hundred fifty five pesos (P255.00) shall receive a daily increase in their basic

. . wage upon effectivity of the Wage Order as follows:
2.1 P2.00 per day for Non- agriculture industry
2.2 PS.OO-IB.OOper day for Agriculture-Plantation
2.3 P9.00-1B.00 per day for Agriculture-Non Plantation